
Lourdes (3-7, 0-5 WHAC) -vs- Lawrence Tech (7-6, 4-2 WHAC)
12/01/21 at Southfield, Mich. - Ridler Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Lourdes 60

Lawrence Tech 68

Date: 12/01/21
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 60
Site: Southfield, Mich. - Ridler Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lourdes 8 12 23 17 60
Lawrence Tech 17 9 20 22 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gabby Stover * 37 5-12 0-3 3-6 4-5 9 2 3 4 1 3 13
33 Shallyn Miley * 27 4-9 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 10
20 Mercedes Wagner * 29 2-10 0-0 4-6 0-7 7 4 3 0 0 3 8
14 Maddie Norton * 29 2-9 0-3 1-2 1-4 5 3 3 3 0 1 5
22 Addie Conroy * 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Logan Ingram 29 4-14 2-8 1-2 2-2 4 3 3 2 1 2 11
23 Alex Wolfe 24 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 8
01 Winter Richburg 20 2-5 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-68 2-17 12-21 14-27 41 17 15 15 2 12 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-68   33.8 % 2-17   11.8 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kendall Fisher * 33 7-16 3-7 3-4 0-5 5 2 5 7 0 3 20
22 Julia Huey * 39 6-15 5-12 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 4 3 2 17
33 Jade Faris * 24 6-9 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 2 0 1 0 13
14 Kylee Batey * 28 2-7 0-1 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 2 7
10 Dominique Evans * 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0
04 Maggie Long 12 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
13 Addie Nagel 28 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-7 7 3 2 3 0 1 4
23 Olivia Siedlecki 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Gracie Mitchell 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
24 Brenna Bartlett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hannah Erla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 9-24 9-13 8-34 42 20 17 20 6 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-60   41.7 % 9-24   37.5 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Lourdes 8

Lawrence Tech 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gabby Stover 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
33 Shallyn Miley 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
20 Mercedes Wagner 14 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Maddie Norton 20 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 4
22 Addie Conroy 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Logan Ingram 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
23 Alex Wolfe 12 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 8
1 Winter Richburg 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-36 0-8 0-0 6-15 21 5 8 5 1 5 20
27.8 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kendall Fisher 14 3-10 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 5 0 1 6
22 Julia Huey 19 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 3 0 9
33 Jade Faris 12 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 9
14 Kylee Batey 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dominique Evans 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
4 Maggie Long 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Addie Nagel 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 Olivia Siedlecki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Gracie Mitchell 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
24 Brenna Bartlett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hannah Erla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 3-11 1-1 4-20 24 4 7 10 6 1 26
36.7 % 27.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Lourdes 12

Lawrence Tech 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gabby Stover 19 4-10 0-3 3-6 3-2 5 2 2 4 0 2 11
33 Shallyn Miley 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
20 Mercedes Wagner 15 2-5 0-0 4-6 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 2 8
14 Maddie Norton 9 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 1
22 Addie Conroy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Logan Ingram 20 3-9 2-5 1-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 1 9
23 Alex Wolfe 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Winter Richburg 12 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 2-9 12-21 8-12 20 12 7 10 1 7 40
40.6 % 22.2 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kendall Fisher 19 4-6 3-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 2 14
22 Julia Huey 20 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 2 8
33 Jade Faris 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 4
14 Kylee Batey 15 2-4 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 2 7
10 Dominique Evans 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
4 Maggie Long 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
13 Addie Nagel 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 1 2
23 Olivia Siedlecki 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
25 Gracie Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brenna Bartlett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hannah Erla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 6-13 8-12 4-14 18 16 10 10 0 7 42
46.7 % 46.2 % 66.7 %


